
Name Result Name Result Name Result

1. Poland Rzepa Karolina 552 Rogacka Jadwiga 653 Curyło Irena 709 1914

2. Croatia Šola Iva 413 Mehulić Nermina 743 Markešić Ruza 711 1867

3. Romania Munteanu Roxana 458 Tescu Mariana 560 Boanda Claudia 718 1736

4. Slovakia Šišáková Ludmila 408 Medvedova Jana 643 Mikundová Magdalena 684 1735

5. Serbia Radović Svetlana 374 Bozic Milena 602 Stefanović Liljana 614 1590

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak
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TEAM COMPETITION - WOMAN

Pos. Country
B1 B2 B3 Final team

result



Name Result T. res. Name Result T. res. Name Result T. res.

Poland Koziej Zdzisław 546 Stopierzyński Stanisław 769 Wakuliński Władysław 699

Zięba Jan 676 Kontrymowicz Mieczysław 744 Jarząb Daniel 706

Croatia Đunđek Stjepan 551 Ferenčić Ivica 769 Božić Duško 786

Velimirović Denis 542 Sarapa Darko 701 Dumenčić Vedran 740

Slovenia Muhič Slavko 511 Žagar Igor 727 Kajtna Sašo 741

Osolnik Mitja 604 Lampe Jože 684 Žalar Marjan 751

Slovakia Tóth Marián 465  Sliva Robert 725 Štefák Jozef 659

Murín Miroslav 470 Trnka Vaclav 731 Koprda Alojz 795

Romania Vasile tinu Pop 572 Tiberiu Oreian 690 Levente Ordog 754

Albert Troba 520 Florin Bala 693

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak
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TEAM COMPETITION - MEN

Pos. Country
B1 B2 B3 Final team

result

5 32291092 7541383

14569354

1 1222 1513

3 1115 1411

1093 14702

1405

1526

1492

1454 3845

4140

4018

4089



Qualification Game

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak

Šola/Dundek 158

Szczypiorska/Polkowski

162

183

180

166

164

Vogrič/Osolnik

Čermáková/Gut

Šišáková/Murin

10. ROM1
Munteanu/Pop 

140

GER1
Schoffer/Behrendt

157

8. GER2
Dolny/Grunert

154

7.

9. SRB1
Radović/Szilak

149

6. CRO1

4. CZE1

SVK15.
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Result

Rzepa/Zięba

3. SLO1

                             Mix Tandem B1

NameRan. Country

2. POL2

1. POL1



Mix Tandem B1

Quarterfinal

1. Rzepa/Zięba 96 100 2 Semifinal

8. Dolny/Grunert 94 67 0

Rzepa/Zięba 104 107 2

Šišáková/Murin 62 65 0

4. Čermáková/Gut 58 74 1 "4"

5. Šišáková/Murin 78 62 1 "5"

Rzepa/Zięba 104 111 2

Vogrič/Osolnik 92 76 0

3. Vogrič/Osolnik 73 85

6. Šola/Dundek 68 79

Vogrič/Osolnik 82 100 2

Schoffer/Behrendt 69 81 0

2. Szczypiorska/Polkowski 66 92 1 "0"

7. Schoffer/Behrendt 86 77 1 "7"

Šišáková/Murin 76 64 0

Schoffer/Behrendt 78 71 2

1 Rzepa/Zięba POL 1

2 Vogrič/Osolnik SLO 1

3 Schoffer/Behrendt GER 1

4 Šišáková/Murin SVK 1

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak
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For the 3. place

Final



Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak

SRB2

9. ROM1 Tescu/Oreian

Ran. Country

2. POL2

1.

8. GER2

5. Lukovic/Petrosanec

Bozic/Viktorovic

3. CRO1

7. GER1 Henning/Lokat

Behrendt/Bethge

6. SRB1
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214

Qualification Game

 Mix Tandem B2

Name

SVK1

Mehulić/Ferenčić

Medvedova/Trnka

234

Result

Rogacka/Kontrymowicz

Lewandowska/Stopierzyński

POL1 238

237

4.

169

206

207

213

213



Mix Tandem B2

Quarterfinal

1. Rogacka/Kontrymowicz 108 121 2 Semifinal

8. Behrendt/Bethge 96 114 0

Rogacka/Kontrymowicz 115 113 2

Lukovic/Petrosanec 100 108 0

4. Medvedova/Trnka 115 109 1 "7"

5. Lukovic/Petrosanec 118 98 1 "13"

Rogacka/Kontrymowicz 113 105 0

Mehulić/Ferenčić 116 114 2

3. Mehulić/Ferenčić 132 124 2

6. Bozic/Viktorovic 112 105 0

Mehulić/Ferenčić 121 124 2

Lewandowska/Stopierzyński 107 122 0

2. Lewandowska/Stopierzyński 111 120 2

7. Henning/Lokat 92 115 0

Lukovic/Petrosanec 110 118 2

Lewandowska/Stopierzyński 109 94 0

1 Mehulić/Ferenčić CRO 1

2 Rogacka/Kontrymowicz POL 1

3 Lukovic/Petrosanec SRB 2

4 Lewandowska/Stopierzyński POL 1

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak
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For the 3. place

Final



                             Mix Tandem B3
Qualification Game

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak

9. POL1
Curyło/Sordyl

211

7. SLO2
Orban/Kajtna

215

8. SVK2 212
Vicenová/Štefák

6. SVK1 Mikundová/Kopdra 224

3. ROM1 Boanda/Ordog 243

4. POL2

5. CRO2 Peška/Božić 233

Grzybczyńska/Jarząb 240

1. CRO1 Markešić/Dumenčić 269

2. SLO1 Fras/Žalar 253

Ran. Country Name Result
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Mix Tandem B3

Quarterfinal

1. Markešić/Dumenčić 121 124 2 Semifinal

8. Vicenová/Štefák 115 111 0

Markešić/Dumenčić 119 124 1 "7"

Peška/Božić 122 120 1 "12"

4. Grzybczyńska/Jarząb 117 106 0

5. Peška/Božić 125 129 2

Peška/Božić 120 126 1 "14"

Orban/Kajtna 129 102 1 "10"

3. Boanda/Ordog 122 117 0

6. Mikundová/Kopdra 130 125 2

Mikundová/Kopdra 122 126 1 "28

Orban/Kajtna 129 102 1 "29"

2. Fras/Žalar 119 108 1 "7"

7. Orban/Kajtna 116 129 1 "14"

Markešić/Dumenčić 122 115 1 "8"

Mikundová/Kopdra 110 124 1 "12"

1 Peška/Božić CRO 2

2 Orban/Kajtna SLO 2

3 Mikundová/Kopdra SVK 1

4 Markešić/Dumenčić CRO 1

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak

Final

For the 3. place

23rd IBSA NINE PIN BOWLING EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPARIED 

11.05 -18.05.2024 r. Sieraków, Poland                 



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Anna Paulusová Czech Republic 155 127 162 160 604 154 141 153 163 611 1215

2 Karolina Rzepa Poland  150 132 139 131 552 120 144 120 152 536 1088

3 Christine Schoffer Germany 122 133 113 120 488 135 142 143 156 576 1064

4 Regina Szczypiorska Poland 112 117 147 107 483 144 129 125 144 542 1025

5 Eliška Čermáková Czech Republic 121 109 106 129 465 112 111 153 121 497 962

6 Munteanu Roxana Romania  111 119 103 125 458 85 122 77 118 402 860

7 Karmen Vogrič Slovenia 112 108 127 105 452

8 Iva Šola Croatia  116 95 117 85 413

9 Ľudmila Šišáková Slovakia  104 93 115 96 408

10 Judith Dolny Germany 115 92 84 86 377

11 Svetlana Radović Serbia  113 60 87 114 374

12 Silvana Weishaupt Germany 65 80 136 71 352

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak

Final

result
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Combination Women B1

Pos. Surname Name Country
Qualification

Result
Final

Result



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Nermina Mehulić Croatia 190 192 189 172 743 183 185 176 186 730 1473

2 Milijanka Lukovic Serbia 196 154 165 183 698 159 154 185 187 685 1383

3 Susanne Henning Germany 178 168 174 181 701 157 168 170 165 660 1361

4 Jadwiga Rogacka Poland  165 160 166 162 653 157 182 178 186 703 1356

5 Ljiljana Trbulin Serbia 180 164 171 163 678 161 148 183 184 676 1354

6 Gabriele Behrendt Germany 172 161 175 167 675 172 148 159 154 633 1308

7 Jana Medvedova Slovakia 161 151 174 157 643

8 Adelheid Dörfert Germany 146 174 155 155 630

9 Jolanta Lewandowska Poland  156 160 150 162 628

10 Milena Bozic Serbia  162 140 156 144 602

11 Tescu Mariana Romania  123 138 156 143 560

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak

Final

result
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Combination WomenB2

Pos. Surname Name Country
Qualification

Result
Final

Result



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Ruža Markešić Croatia 165 180 192 174 711 190 188 195 184 757 1468

2 Claudia Boanda Romania 188 172 178 180 718 196 168 195 180 739 1457

3 Irena Curyło Poland 179 181 187 162 709 175 196 180 185 736 1445

4 Željka Peška Croatia 169 180 179 193 721 175 196 167 170 708 1429

5 Jelka Orban Slovenia 190 186 170 167 713 177 164 184 183 708 1421

6 Marija Fras Slovenia 171 187 176 177 711 178 174 177 180 709 1420

7 Magdaléna Mikundová Slovakia 182 171 158 173 684

8 Monika Grzybczyńska Poland 174 168 177 158 677

9 Iveta Vicenová Slovakia 171 178 154 159 662

10 Ljiljana Stefanović Serbia 149 162 155 148 614

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak

Result
Final

Result
Final

result
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Combination WomenB3

Pos. Surname Name Country
Qualification



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Jan Zięba Poland 189 156 170 161 676 134 156 141 158 589 1265

2 Frank Grunert Germany 141 151 142 150 584 158 169 160 135 622 1206

3 Szczepan Polkowski Poland 157 137 135 145 574 143 160 154 156 613 1187

4 Denis Velimirović Croatia 131 135 125 151 542 145 151 156 160 612 1154

5 Vasile tinu Pop Romania 140 129 164 139 572 116 158 145 156 575 1147

6 Stjepan Đunđek Croatia 148 126 152 125 551 140 136 150 162 588 1139

7 Mitja Osolnik Slovenia 162 145 139 158 604 133 118 144 122 517 1121

8 Zdzisław Koziej Poland 137 118 153 138 546 160 107 134 125 526 1072

9 Tilo Behrendt Germany 123 135 136 140 534

10 Troba Albert Romania 129 136 132 123 520

11 Slavko Muhič Slovenia 132 125 122 132 511

12 Atila Szilak Serbia 139 141 89 126 495

13 Miroslav Murín Slovakia 137 109 125 99 470

14 Marián Tóth Slovakia 115 128 124 98 465

15 Pavel Gut Czech Republic 90 133 112 107 442

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak

Result
Final

ResultName
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Combination Men B1

Pos. Surname Country
Final

result

Qualification



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Ivica  Ferenčić Croatia 191 183 199 196 769 197 203 181 184 765 1534

2 Branislav Viktorovic Serbia 194 194 189 174 751 187 195 197 202 781 1532

3 Stanisław Stopierzyński Poland 183 196 197 193 769 187 182 199 193 761 1530

4 Igor Žagar Slovenia 184 178 190 175 727 180 182 198 190 750 1477

5 Constantin Tescu Romania 166 188 183 194 731 190 196 163 182 731 1462

6 Grzegorz Nowak Poland 178 187 195 168 728 189 167 197 177 730 1458

7 Mieczysław Kontrymowicz Poland 187 175 179 203 744 175 184 171 177 707 1451

8 Vaclav Trnka Slovakia 178 195 185 173 731 171 177 174 187 709 1440

9 Róbert Sliva Slovakia 180 189 178 178 725

10 Darko Sarapa Croatia 169 163 190 179 701

11 Bala Florin Romania 181 167 181 164 693

12 Oreian Tiberiu Romania 183 179 156 172 690

13 Jürgen Bethge Germany 177 149 181 179 686

14 Jože Lampe Slovenia 160 172 171 181 684

15 Roland Allgaier Germany 180 172 161 167 680

16 Ralf-Peter Lokat Germany 164 179 161 170 674

17 Damir Petrosanec Serbia 171 182 148 170 671

18 Sasa Bozic Serbia 178 154 174 159 665

19 Marko Lazic Serbia 164 167 164 156 651

20 Roman Ondrejkovič Slovakia 157 149 151 169 626

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak

Result
Final

Result
Final

result
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Combination Men B2

Pos. Surname Name Country
Qualification



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Alojz Koprda Slovakia 202 195 187 211 795 213 206 204 192 815 1610

2 Duško Božić Croatia 189 195 210 192 786 188 207 192 196 783 1569

3 Marjan Žalar Slovenia 193 174 186 198 751 189 206 192 202 789 1540

4 Villiam Jelušić Croatia 196 202 199 176 773 198 194 199 171 762 1535

5 Vedran Dumenčić Croatia 192 199 176 173 740 197 180 200 190 767 1507

6 Ordog Levente Romania 185 197 190 182 754 167 190 178 199 734 1488

7 Sašo Kajtna Slovenia 171 190 195 185 741 176 186 178 193 733 1474

8 Albert Sordyl Poland 183 189 191 177 740 188 181 180 173 722 1462

9 Ivica Molnar Croatia 182 174 176 176 708

10 Daniel Jarząb Poland 183 170 164 189 706

11 Tomaž Furlan Slovenia 174 181 185 161 701

12 Władysław Wakuliński Poland 157 171 192 179 699

13 Krzysztof Paszyna Poland 167 156 175 174 672

14 Jozef Štefák Slovakia 176 138 171 174 659

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak
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Final

result

Combination Men B3

Pos. Surname Name Country
Qualification

Result
Final

Result



Single 

1 2 3 4

1 Anna Paulusová Czech Republic 154 141 153 163 611

2 Christine Schoffer Germany 135 142 143 156 576

3 Regina Szczypiorska Poland 144 129 125 144 542

4 Karolina Rzepa Poland  120 144 120 152 536

5 Eliška Čermáková Czech Republic 112 111 153 121 497

6 Munteanu Roxana Romania  85 122 77 118 402

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak
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WOMEN B1

Pos. Surname Name Country Result
FINAL



Single 

1 2 3 4

1 Nermina Mehulić Croatia 183 185 176 186 730

2 Jadwiga Rogacka Poland  157 182 178 186 703

3 Milijanka Lukovic Serbia 159 154 185 187 685

4 Ljiljana Trbulin Serbia 161 148 183 184 676

5 Susanne Henning Germany 157 168 170 165 660

6 Gabriele Behrendt Germany 172 148 159 154 633

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak
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WOMEN B2

Pos. Surname Name Country Result
FINAL



Single 

1 2 3 4

1 Ruža Markešić Croatia 190 188 195 184 757

2 Claudia Boanda Romania 196 168 195 180 739

3 Irena Curyło Poland 175 196 180 185 736

4 Marija Fras Slovenia 178 174 177 180 709

5 Željka Peška Croatia 175 196 167 170 708 "9"-13

6 Jelka Orban Slovenia 177 164 184 183 708 "9"-8

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak
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WOMEN B3

Pos. Surname Name Country Result
FINAL



Single

1 2 3 4

1 Frank Grunert Germany 158 169 160 135 622

2 Szczepan Polkowski Poland 143 160 154 156 613

3 Denis Velimirović Croatia 145 151 156 160 612

4 Jan Zięba Poland 134 156 141 158 589

5 Stjepan Đunđek Croatia 140 136 150 162 588

6 Vasile tinu Pop Romania 116 158 145 156 575

7 Zdzisław Koziej Poland 160 107 134 125 526

8 Mitja Osolnik Slovenia 133 118 144 122 517

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak
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Men B1

ResultPos. Surname Name Country
FINAL



Single

1 2 3 4

1 Branislav Viktorovic Serbia 187 195 197 202 781

2 Ivica  Ferenčić Croatia 197 203 181 184 765

3 Stanisław Stopierzyński Poland 187 182 199 193 761

4 Igor Žagar Slovenia 180 182 198 190 750

5 Constantin Tescu Romania 190 196 163 182 731

6 Grzegorz Nowak Poland 189 167 197 177 730

7 Vaclav Trnka Slovakia 171 177 174 187 709

8 Mieczysław Kontrymowicz Poland 175 184 171 177 707

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak

Men B2
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ResultPos. Surname Name Country
FINAL



Single

1 2 3 4

1 Alojz Koprda Slovakia 213 206 204 192 815

2 Marjan Žalar Slovenia 189 206 192 202 789

3 Duško Božić Croatia 188 207 192 196 783

4 Vedran Dumenčić Croatia 197 180 200 190 767

5 Villiam Jelušić Croatia 198 194 199 171 762

6 Ordog Levente Romania 167 190 178 199 734

7 Sašo Kajtna Slovenia 176 186 178 193 733

8 Albert Sordyl Poland 188 181 180 173 722

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Krzysztof Stachowiak
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ResultCountry

Men B3

Pos. Surname Name
FINAL


